

# Supplementary Order Paper.

---

## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

---

Friday, the 28th Day of August, 1914.

LICENSING AMENDMENT BILL.

Hon. Mr. BELL, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 4: To omit this clause, and substitute the following in lieu thereof:—

Section 202 of  
principal Act  
amended.

4. (1.) Subsection one of section two hundred and two of the principal Act is hereby amended as follows:—

- (a.) By omitting the words "Every licensee," and substituting therefor the words "Every holder of a license of any description";
  - (b.) By omitting the words "in his licensed premises";
  - (c.) By omitting the words "to be consumed on the premises"; and
  - (d.) By omitting the words "spirits, wine, ale, beer, or porter," and substituting therefor the words "intoxicating liquor."
- (2.) Subsection two of the same section is hereby amended—

- (a.) By omitting the words "for consumption on the premises"; and
- (b.) By omitting the words "spirits, wine, ale, beer, or porter," and substituting therefor the words "intoxicating liquor."

Repeal.

(3.) Section two hundred and three of the principal Act is accordingly repealed.

Section 204 of  
principal Act  
amended.

(4.) Section two hundred and four of the principal Act is hereby amended by omitting the word "child," and substituting therefor the word "person"; and by omitting the word "thirteen," and substituting the words "twenty-one."

Section 205 of  
principal Act  
amended.

(5.) Section two hundred and five of the principal Act is hereby amended by omitting paragraph (c) thereof.

---